O1	MB No. 0651-0011 (800, 4/94)			SHEET Patent and Trac
	Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	100946	350	MR1035~509 ▼
	To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record tree	attached original documents or copy there
,	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name an	d address of receiving party(les)
Y W	ER-CHEN CHU; KAO-PIN WU; JEN-FUN CHU		Name:	ELAN MICROELECTRONICS CORE
,	wdd:fional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 그 Yes 温 No		Address: No. 1, R & D 4th Rd., Science-Based Industrial Park,	
3	3. Nature of conveyance:			chu City, Taiwan, R.O. 🖰 🗬
	X Assignment	□ Merger		22273
	☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	- I	dsinchu Country: Taiwan
	12/17/98		City:	Country:
ε	Execution Date:12/17/98		Additional na	me(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes 💆 No
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at	8. Patent	
5.	A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers att	B. Patent	12/1//98 Na.(s)
5.	A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	Additional numbers all n correspondence tilea:	8. Patent ached? O Yee CC: 6. Total numb	No.(s) No.(s) No. (s) No. (s)
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: MORTON J. ROSENE	Additional numbers attended on correspondence allea: ERG, ESQ.	8. Patent ached? Q Yee CC: 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (:	No.(s)
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	Additional numbers attended on correspondence allea: ERG, ESQ.	8. Patent ached? Cl Yee CEN 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (No.(s)
99 9	A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and address. Name: MORTON J. ROSENE TABLES AND PARTY BERG,	Additional numbers attended to correspondence tiled: ERG. ESO. KLEIN &	8. Patent ached? Cl Yes Cl. 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (: 22. Enclos	No.(s) No.(s)
99 9	A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: MORTON J. ROSENE TABLES AND CP	Additional numbers attended to correspondence tiled: ERG. ESO. KLEIN &	8. Patent ached? Cl Yes Cl. 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (: 22. Enclos	No.(s)
99 9	A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be made to the management of the same of the sa	Additional numbers attended to correspondence ulled: ERG. ESO. KLEIN &	8. Patent ached? Cl Yes Cl 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (: 20. Enclos	No.(s) No.(s)
99 9	A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: MORTON J. ROSENE MARKA ARRANGE PROPERTY BERG, BILKARO OP Street Address: 3444 ELLICOT: SUITE 105	Additional numbers at on correspondence aliea: ERG. ESQ. KLEIN & T CENTER DRIVE	8. Patent ached? Cl Yes Cl 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (: 20. Enclos	No.(s) No.(s)
99 9 81	A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be made in the management of the should be made in the should b	Additional numbers at n correspondence allea: ERG. ESQ. KLEIN & T CENTER DRIVE MD ZIP: 21043	8. Patent 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (8. Deposit ac (Attach dupic	No.(s) No.(s)
99 9 81	A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be made in the management of the MORTON J. ROSENB MARKA AND PARTY BERG. BILKAR P Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT SUITE 105 City: ELLICOTT CITY State: To the best of my knowledge and be	Additional numbers at n correspondence allea: ERG. ESQ. KLEIN & T CENTER DRIVE MD ZIP: 21043	8. Patent 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (8. Deposit ac (Attach dupic	No.(s) No.(s)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Wasnington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (inv	vention title) MOUSE SCRULL
INPUT APPARATUS	
This PATENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement are:	CNIOD (C)
(Check one)	
U.S. Patent Application Serial No. , fi	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are	
(Check one) \(\overline{X}\) U.S. Patent rights only	
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the ass gnee shall have t	the right to claim the benefit of the filing date
of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	the right to stand the white with the Educe
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (cr are):	
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Yer-Chen, CHIU	
(Address) 10F-1, No. 4, Lane 226, Jen Ai-Rd., Nan Shih Vil	llage, Lin Kou Hsiang, Taipei Hster
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any) Kao-Pin, WU (Address) No. 4, Li Te 4th Rd., Tainan City, Taiwan, R.O.C	Talwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of third joint inventor if any) Wen-Fun, CHU	
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any) Wen-Fun, CHU (Address) 2F, No. 9, Alley 16, Lane 576, Sec. 1, Kuang Fu	Rd., Hsinchu City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	NAT.
(Name of Assignee) ELAN MICROELECTRONICS C)RPORATIO (Address) No. 1, R & D 4th Rd., Science-Based Industrial E	Park, Hsinchu City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of A signee)	
(Address) The List ASSIGNEE is:	
The First ASSIGNEE is : (Check one)	
a partnership	
(State or	
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	Country)
(Checi one)	
a partnership	
a partnership a Corporation of(State or	Country)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each A	and other good and valuable considertion, ASSIGNEE: their successors and assigns
the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the	toorory, their successors and assigns
an equal interest in and to the entire right, fitle and interest in and to the priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for the	PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIG	GNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requesi(s)
the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSI	GNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal SSIGNEE(S), their management and assign
interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said A. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S)	or theirs representatives, any facts known
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings,	sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths	and generally do everything necessary or
desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enfor	rced proper protection for said invention.
thing for China	1998.7 - 11
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	
	` '
Ka Pin II u	1998 12 ()
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
No. of the second	199 11 17
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)
(September of mile miletons, in my)	(Duto)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/29/1998 REEL: 9702 FRAME: 0867